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COVID-19 Urgent Eyecare Service (CUES)

Practice Provider List for Bath and North East Somerset, Swindon and

Wiltshire

All practices offer CUES 9.00 am to 5pm Monday to Friday. Weekend provision is detailed below:

Locality Name

BaNES Bath Opticians
BaNES Specsavers Opticians
BaNES Brock and Houlford

Address Area Postcode
57 Moorland Road, Oldfield Park, Bath BA2 3PJ
Bath

18 Westgate St, Bath BA1 1EQ Bath BAl 1EQ

33 High Street, Chew Magna Chew Magna BS40 8PR

Primary Eyecare Services 20/09/2021

Tel Number

01225427353

01225 463489

01275332882

All practices offer
CUES 9.00 am to
5pm Monday to
Friday. Weekend
provision is detailed

below
Saturday
opening
hours
9.00am-
5.00pm
9.00am-
5.00pm
Closed

Sunday
opening
hours
Closed

10.00am
-5.00pm
Closed



BaNES

BaNES

BaNES

BaNES

SWINDON

SWINDON

SWINDON

WILTSHIRE

WILTSHIRE

WILTSHIRE

WILTSHIRE

WILTSHIRE

WILTSHIRE

WILTSHIRE

WILTSHIRE

WILTSHIRE

WILTSHIRE

Boots Opticians Keynsham
Specsavers Keynsham
Norville Opticians

Specsavers Midsomer Norton
Specsavers Swindon
Specsavers Stratton

Asda Opticians

Memory Opticians

Carter and Harding

Nixon and Shaw

Specsavers Chippenham
Brignall Opticians

Boots Opticians Chippenham
Corsham Opticians

Boots Opticians

Specsavers Devizes

Nixon and Shaw Opticians

17 High Street, Keynsham

12 Temple Street, Keynsham

69 High Street, Keynsham

119 High St, Midsomer Norton,
Radstock BA3 2DA

62/63 Regent Street, Swindon
Sainsbury's, Oxford Road, Stratton
Orbital Shopping Park, Thamesdown
Dr, Swindon

44b Salisbury Street, Amesbury

9 The Shambles, Bradford-on-Avon

4 Church St, Bradford-on-Avon
17 Borough Parade, Chippenham
33 New Road, Chippenham

8-9 High St, Chippenham

11 High Street, Corsham

33 The Market PI, Devizes

27 The Brittox, Devizes

30 Monday Market Street, Devizes

Keynsham
Keynsham
Keynsham
Midsomer
Norton
Swindon
Swindon
Swindon

Amesbury

Bradford-on-
Avon

Bradford-on-
Avon

Chippenham
Chippenham
Chippenham

Corsham

Devizes

Devizes

Devizes

BS31 1DP

BS31 1EG

BS31 1DS

BA3 2DA

SN1 1JS

SN3 4EW

SN25 4BG

SP4 7HD

BA15 1JS

BA15 1LN

SN15 3WL

SN15 1HP

SN15 3ER

SN13 OES

SN10 1JG

SN10 1AJ

SN10 1DN

Primary Eyecare Services 20/09/2021

0117 9862278 option 2

0117 9866226

0117 986 5066

01761 416466

01793 617858

01793 683147

01793 707882

01980 624065

01225863607

01225 863632

01249 463636

01249 653292

01249 652087

01249 712369

01380 728223

01380 722225

01380 725802

9.00am-
5.00pm
9.00am-
5.00pm
9.00am -
1.00pm
9.00am-
5.00pm
9.00am-
5.00pm
9.00am-
5.00pm
9.00am-
5.00pm
9.00am-
5.00pm
9.00am -
2.00pm

Closed

9.00am-
5.00pm
9.00am-
12.30pm
9.00am-
5.00pm
9.00am -
1.00pm
9.00am-
5.00pm

9.00am-
5.00pm
9.00am -
5.00pm

Closed

9.30-
4.30
Closed

9.00am-
5.00pm
9.30am-
4.30pm
10.00am
-4.00pm
10.00am
-4.00pm
Closed

Closed

Closed
9am-
5.00pm
Closed
10.00am
-4.00pm
Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed



SOMERSET

WILTSHIRE

WILTSHIRE

WILTSHIRE

WILTSHIRE

WILTSHIRE

WILTSHIRE

WILTSHIRE

WILTSHIRE

WILTSHIRE

WILTSHIRE

WILTSHIRE

WILTSHIRE

Specsavers Frome

Specsavers Marlborough

Specsavers Melksham

Nixon and Shaw Opticians
Silverthornes Opticians
Mark Jones Eye Care
Specsavers Salisbury
Memory Opticians

Vision Express

Carter & Harding Opticians
Specsavers Trowbridge
Specsavers Warminster

Boots Opticians Warminster

19 Westway Centre, Frome

131 High Street, Marlborough

29 Bank Street,
Melksham,

6 High Street, Melksham

50 Catherine Street, Salisbury
21 Fisherton Street, Salisbury
1 Catherine Street, Salisbury
13 Catherine Street

25-27 Butcher Row, Salisbury
5a Fore Street,

Trowbridge
23 The Shire, Trowbridge

Three Horseshoes Walk, Warminster

51-53 Market Place, Warminster

Frome

Marlborough

Melksham

Melksham
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Salisbury
Trowbridge
Trowbridge
Warminster

Warminster

BA11 1BS

SN8 1HN

SN12 6LE

SN12 6JU

SP1 2DD

SP2 7SU

SP1 2DF

SP1 2DF

SP1 1EP

BA14 8HD

BA14 8AT

BA12 9AY

BA12 9AZ

Primary Eyecare Services 20/09/2021

01373 451180

01672 517900

01225 899810

01225703218

01722 322880

01722322891

01722 412255

01722 410959

01722 330056

01225 752143

01225 775434

01985 219016

01985 213018

9.00am-
5.00pm

9.00am-
5.00pm
9.00am-
5.00pm

9.00am -
1.00pm
9.00am-
1.00pm
9.00am -
3.00pm
9.00am-
5.00pm
9.00am-
5.00pm
9.00am-
5.00pm
9.00am -
2.00pm
9.00am-
5.00pm
9.00am-
5.00pm
9.00am-
5.00pm

10.00am
-5.00pm

10.00am
-4.00pm
9.00am-
5.00pm

Closed
Closed
Closed

10.00am
-4.00pm
Closed

10.00am
-4.00pm
Closed

10.00am
-4.00pm
10.00am
-5.00pm
Closed



