





## COVID-19 Urgent Eyecare Service (CUES) Practice Provider List for Bath and North East Somerset, Swindon and Wiltshire

All practices offer CUES 9.00 am to 5pm Monday to Friday. Weekend provision is detailed below:

Locality	Name	Address	Area	Postcode	Tel Number	CUES 9.00 5pm Mone Friday. We	All practices offer CUES 9.00 am to 5pm Monday to Friday. Weekend provision is detailed below	
						Saturday opening hours	Sunday opening hours	
BaNES	Bath Opticians	57 Moorland Road, Oldfield Park, Bath	Bath	BA2 3PJ	01225427353	9.00am- 5.00pm	Closed	
BaNES	Specsavers Opticians	18 Westgate St, Bath BA1 1EQ	Bath	BA1 1EQ	01225 463489	9.00am- 5.00pm	10.00am -5.00pm	
BaNES	Brock and Houlford	33 High Street, Chew Magna	Chew Magna	BS40 8PR	01275332882	Closed	Closed	

BaNES	Boots Opticians Keynsham	17 High Street, Keynsham	Keynsham	BS31 1DP	0117 9862278 option 2	9.00am- 5.00pm	Closed
BaNES	Specsavers Keynsham	12 Temple Street, Keynsham	Keynsham	BS31 1EG	0117 9866226	9.00am- 5.00pm	9.30- 4.30
BaNES	Norville Opticians	69 High Street, Keynsham	Keynsham	BS31 1DS	0117 986 5066	9.00am - 1.00pm	Closed
BaNES	Specsavers Midsomer Norton	119 High St, Midsomer Norton, Radstock BA3 2DA	Midsomer Norton	BA3 2DA	01761 416466	9.00am- 5.00pm	9.00am- 5.00pm
SWINDON	Specsavers Swindon	62/63 Regent Street, Swindon	Swindon	SN1 1JS	01793 617858	9.00am- 5.00pm	9.30am- 4.30pm
SWINDON	Specsavers Stratton	Sainsbury's, Oxford Road, Stratton	Swindon	SN3 4EW	01793 683147	9.00am- 5.00pm	10.00am -4.00pm
SWINDON	Asda Opticians	Orbital Shopping Park, Thamesdown Dr, Swindon	Swindon	SN25 4BG	01793 707882	9.00am- 5.00pm	10.00am -4.00pm
WILTSHIRE	Memory Opticians	44b Salisbury Street, Amesbury	Amesbury	SP4 7HD	01980 624065	9.00am- 5.00pm	Closed
WILTSHIRE	Carter and Harding	9 The Shambles, Bradford-on-Avon	Bradford-on- Avon	BA15 1JS	01225863607	9.00am - 2.00pm	Closed
WILTSHIRE	Nixon and Shaw	4 Church St, Bradford-on-Avon	Bradford-on- Avon	BA15 1LN	01225 863632	Closed	Closed
WILTSHIRE	Specsavers Chippenham	17 Borough Parade, Chippenham	Chippenham	SN15 3WL	01249 463636	9.00am- 5.00pm	9am- 5.00pm
WILTSHIRE	Brignall Opticians	33 New Road, Chippenham	Chippenham	SN15 1HP	01249 653292	9.00am- 12.30pm	Closed
WILTSHIRE	Boots Opticians Chippenham	8-9 High St, Chippenham	Chippenham	SN15 3ER	01249 652087	9.00am- 5.00pm	10.00am -4.00pm
WILTSHIRE	Corsham Opticians	11 High Street, Corsham	Corsham	SN13 0ES	01249 712369	9.00am - 1.00pm	Closed
WILTSHIRE	Boots Opticians	33 The Market Pl, Devizes	Devizes	SN10 1JG	01380 728223	9.00am- 5.00pm	Closed
WILTSHIRE	Specsavers Devizes	27 The Brittox, Devizes	Devizes	SN10 1AJ	01380 722225	9.00am- 5.00pm	Closed
WILTSHIRE	Nixon and Shaw Opticians	30 Monday Market Street, Devizes	Devizes	SN10 1DN	01380 725802	9.00am - 5.00pm	Closed

SOMERSET	Specsavers Frome	19 Westway Centre, Frome	Frome	BA11 1BS	01373 451180	9.00am- 5.00pm	10.00am -5.00pm
WILTSHIRE	Specsavers Marlborough	131 High Street, Marlborough	Marlborough	SN8 1HN	01672 517900	9.00am-	10.00am
						5.00pm	-4.00pm
WILTSHIRE	Specsavers Melksham	29 Bank Street,	Melksham	SN12 6LE	01225 899810	9.00am-	9.00am-
		Melksham,				5.00pm	5.00pm
WILTSHIRE	Nixon and Shaw Opticians	6 High Street, Melksham	Melksham	SN12 6JU	01225703218	9.00am -	Closed
						1.00pm	
WILTSHIRE	Silverthornes Opticians	50 Catherine Street, Salisbury	Salisbury	SP1 2DD	01722 322880	9.00am-	Closed
						1.00pm	
WILTSHIRE	Mark Jones Eye Care	21 Fisherton Street, Salisbury	Salisbury	SP2 7SU	01722322891	9.00am -	Closed
						3.00pm	
WILTSHIRE	Specsavers Salisbury	1 Catherine Street, Salisbury	Salisbury	SP1 2DF	01722 412255	9.00am-	10.00am
						5.00pm	-4.00pm
WILTSHIRE	Memory Opticians	13 Catherine Street	Salisbury	SP1 2DF	01722 410959	9.00am-	Closed
						5.00pm	
WILTSHIRE	Vision Express	25-27 Butcher Row, Salisbury	Salisbury	SP1 1EP	01722 330056	9.00am-	10.00am
						5.00pm	-4.00pm
WILTSHIRE	Carter & Harding Opticians	5a Fore Street,	Trowbridge	BA14 8HD	01225 752143	9.00am -	Closed
MAIN TOURS	Construction better	Trowbridge	T	DAGAGAT	04225 775424	2.00pm	40.00
WILTSHIRE	Specsavers Trowbridge	23 The Shire, Trowbridge	Trowbridge	BA14 8AT	01225 775434	9.00am-	10.00am
WILL TELLIDE	Crossours Marroinston	Thurs Hausshaus Wall, Warrington	M/a masimata m	DA12.0AV	01005 310016	5.00pm	-4.00pm
WILTSHIRE	Specsavers Warminster	Three Horseshoes Walk, Warminster	Warminster	BA12 9AY	01985 219016	9.00am-	10.00am -5.00pm
WILTSHIPE	Poots Onticians Warminston	E1 E2 Market Blace Warmington	Marminster	DA12.0A7	01095 212019	5.00pm	
WILTSHIRE	Boots Opticians Warminster	51-53 Market Place, Warminster	Warminster	BA12 9AZ	01985 213018	9.00am- 5.00pm	Closed
						5.00pm	